
ÅRETS UTSTÄLLNINGSPUDLAR 2022

ÅRETS STORPUDEL Ägare

1. Blackout's Magic Mike 69 Hanna Åkerberg, Fjärås

2. Ch Awesome Game Of Love 69 Carol Edholm, Björnlunda

3. Ch Domestic Dark Famous Drummer 66 Maria Karlsson & Helena Troéng, Umeå

4. Ch Chrikjell's Orup 63 Britt Randi Engberg, Årsunda

5. Ch Chrikjell's La Dolce Vita 63 Christina Sohlman, Vittinge

6. Ch Star Sapphire Blue Suede Shoes 61 Eleni Fine & Tsikalakis Konstantinos, Grekland

7. Ch Edivette Arrown The World 58 Charlotte Sandell, Huddinge & Malin Blanck, Norrtälje

8. Blackout's Hot Romance 56 Hanna Åkerberg, Fjärås

9. Ch Dajmens Moon River 54 Annelie Johansson, Luleå

10. Ch Shockwaves My Hero 52 Marie Gerdt, Sigtuna

ÅRETS STORPUDEL SPK

1. Ch Awesome Game Of Love 47 Carol Edholm, Björnlunda

2. Blackout's Magic Mike 46 Hanna Åkerberg, Fjärås

3. Ch Domestic Dark Famous Drummer 35 Maria Karlsson & Helena Troéng, Umeå

4. Ch Chrikjell's La Dolce Vita 32 Christina Sohlman, Vittinge

5. Blackout's Hot Romance 28 Hanna Åkerberg, Fjärås

6. Ch Edivette Arrown The World 25 Charlotte Sandell, Huddinge & Malin Blanck, Norrtälje

7. Dawin Huffish Firelite 24 Charlotte Sandell, Huddinge 

8. Domestic Dark Damsel Of Daisies 23 Helena Troéng, Umeå

9. Ch Awesome Faith And Power 20 Emma Lundmark, Saltsjö-Boo

10. Ch Class Line Black Italian Dude-N 18 David Shahar

11. Mi Amarias Isn't She Lovely 18 Maria Byström, Umeå

12. Ch Mia Caras Bianca Bella Contessa 18 Gunilla Jonasson, Ärla

ÅRETS STORPUDEL VETERAN

1. Ch Huffish American Silhouette 30 Sara Hedlund, Skellefteå

2. Brown Promise Cometogether 27 Charlotta Ringblom, Knivsta

3. Ch Huffish Swedish Match 19 Gunilla Sundling, Kvissleby

4. Ch Klagstorpsgården Man In The Mirror 12 Amanda Nilsson, 



5. Brown Promise Comingfromcold 6 Katarina Falkenhed, Tumba

6. Ch Pitfour Pele 6 Ian Dilton & Jöran-Patrik Andersson, Beddingestrand

ÅRETS MELLANPUDEL 

1. Ch Splash Paul Laurent 75 Doris Backe, Strömsnäsbruk

2. Ch Sagan's Star Girl 70 Åsa Lundström, Rångedala

3. Ch San-Jo-Le's Eudaimonia 68 Johanna Hampf, Sollentuna

4. Ch Cachas Cameron 66 Berith Eliasson, Enköping

5. Ch Brei-Ca's Higher Love 60 Madeleine Bergendahl, Kolsva

6. Ch Dreams In Red I'm Sweet As Suger 54 Lena Edberg, Märsta

7. Ch Avatar The Quest 52 Annica Sundberg, Mörlunda

8. Ch Goosebumps The Winner Takes It All 51 Disa Östman, Arvidsjaur

9. Abc Private Super Trouper 46 Leone Nyman, Skogås

10. Sine Cera Humble Hennin 46 Anna Johansson, Lindome

ÅRETS MELLANPUDEL SPK

1. Ch Splash Paul Laurent 51 Doris Backe, Strömsnäsbruk

2. Ch Cachas Cameron 46 Berith Eliasson, Enköping

3. Ch San-Jo-Le's Eudaimonia 43 Johanna Hampf, Sollentuna

4. Sine Cera Humble Hennin 34 Anna Johansson, Lindome

5. Ch Dreams In Red I'm Sweet As Suger 31 Lena Edberg, Märsta

6. Ch Avatar The Quest 28 Annica Sundberg, Mörlunda

7. Ch Asa's Believe It Or Not 25 Ann-Karin Larsen, Uddevalla

8. Ch Goosebumps Dancing Queen 24 Elise & Viktoria Johansson, Älvsbyn

9. Ch Sagan's Star Girl 23 Åsa Lundström, Rångedala

10. Ch Brei-Ca's Higher Love 21 Madeleine Bergendahl, Kolsva

ÅRETS MELLANPUDEL VETERAN

1. Ch Cupcakes Amazing Fortunecookie 34 Erica Iseby, Luleå

2. Sine Cera Humble Hennin 34 Anna Johansson, Lindome

3. Ch Pipeline's Little Darlin' 14 Karin Svensson, Vallda

4. Ch Tip-Top's Speedy Spyker 7 Ingela Livchitz, Katrineholm

5. Ch San-Jo-Le's Ono 7 Solveig Richardsson, Nossebro



ÅRETS DVÄRGPUDEL

1. Ch Hettyhills Meghan 70 Helen Hettinger, Lomma & Biagio Cellamare, Milano

2. Ch Fixus No Discussion 65 Anne & Jannica Wallin, Vallentuna

3. Pandorans Party Girl 58 Christer Ivarsson, Lövestad

4. Cyberspace Intermezzo 57 Anita Wawatschek, Torslanda

5. Ch Secret Destination Maxine 57 Cecilia Hörnlund, Påryd

6. Ch Bebella's Sonata Arctic 43 Anneli Bärve, Motala

7. Ch Pop-Up's Here He Comes 43 Birgitta Nordhed Svensson, Lerum

8. Dreams In Red Homemade Cinnamon Bun 43 Mona Plånborg Grenholm, Karlsborg

9. Ch Secret Destination Master 42 Jenny Andersson, Vittsjö

10. Forsfararens Xantippa 42 Sussi Broman, Skogås

ÅRETS DVÄRGPUDEL SPK

1. Ch Hettyhills Meghan 48 Helen Hettinger, Lomma & Biagio Cellamare, Milano

2. Zhemchuzhina Sibiri Kenzo 30 Pia Blomberg, Partille & Lena Bäck-Sandkvist V:a Frölunda

3. Ch Fixus No Discussion 24 Anne & Jannica Wallin, Vallentuna

4. Pandorans Party Girl 24 Christer Ivarsson, Lövestad

5. Nummenpään Code Red 23 Stefan Mörk & Peter Carlsson Mörk, Åkersberga

6. Ch Secret Destination Maxine 19 Cecilia Hörnlund, Påryd

7. Dreams In Red Homemade Cinnamon Bun 17 Mona Plånborg Grenholm, Karlsborg

8. Ch Trudora's Prince Blue Blood 15 Lena Bäck-Sandkvist, Västra Frölunda

9. Ch Kazura Diablo 14 Nancy Andreassen, Bjärnum

10. Ch Pop-Up's Here He Comes 14 Birgitta Nordhed Svensson, Lerum

10. Ch Pop-Up's Never Ending Love 14 Madeleine Bergendahl, Kolsva

ÅRETS DVÄRGPUDEL VETERAN

1. Ch Light Dream's He's Got It 14 Gun-Mari Blom, Strängnäs

ÅRETS TOYPUDEL

1. Ch Possagårdens Pure Black Diamond 64 Christina & Anders Jonsson, Lidköping

2. Solnes Rose Sweet Juliete 64 Stefan Mörk & Peter Carlsson Mörk, Åkersberga

3. Ch Cyberspace Inspiration 61 Anita Wawatschek, Torslanda



4. Ch Hightop's Exclusive Look 55 Agneta Heikkilä, Kiruna

5. Ch Djakartas Pure Poison 55 Marthe Norström, Åkersberga

6. True-Style Never Doubt Your Style 42 Katarina Ström, Onsala

7. Possagårdens Pure Black Opal 41 Mariana Näslund Blixt, Värmdö & Marianne Blad, Täby

8. Skäggtorpets Life Loves A Tragedy 41 Linda Jakobsson, Finspång

9. Bokbackens Big Ben 36 Caroline Ruben, Olofström

10. Ch Sotto Voce Sweet Cranberry 32 Marika Jernberg, Mockfjärd

ÅRETS TOYPUDEL SPK

1. Solnes Rose Sweet Juliete 45 Stefan Mörk & Peter Carlsson Mörk, Åkersberga

2. Ch Possagårdens Pure Black Diamond 39 Christina & Anders Jonsson, Lidköping

3. Ch Djakartas Pure Poison 39 Marthe Norström, Åkersberga

4. Ch Hightop's Exclusive Look 24 Agneta Heikkilä, Kiruna

5. Poodleidoo's White Ross 22 Anna-Lena & Peter Fugelstad, Skogås

6. Skäggtorpets Life Loves A Tragedy 18 Linda Jakobsson, Finspång

7. Poodleidoo's Someone To Talk Abouth 16 Anna-Lena & Peter Fugelstad, Skogås

8. Ch Sotto Voce Sweet Cranberry 13 Marika Jernberg, Mockfjärd

9. Ch Morning Breeze Shine Like The Sun 13 Stefan Mörk & Peter Carlsson Mörk, Åkersberga

10. Ch Caro-Line's Cracking Crémedelacréme 12 Lena Bäck-Sandkvist, Västra Frölunda

10. Toyway Eagle Has Landed 12 Stefan Mörk & Peter Carlsson Mörk, Åkersberga

12. Possagårdens Pure Black Opal 12 Mariana Näslund Blixt, Värmdö & Marianne Blad, Täby

13. Woolmark Giorgio-B 12 Yvonne Castell, Jörlanda

14. Zolbiets Power Of Diazpro 12 Marie Torgersson, Lindome

ÅRETS TOYPUDEL VETERAN

1. Ch Djakartas Likkity Split 18 Catalina Gustafsson, Stockholm

2. Poodleidoo's Someone To Talk Abouth 16 Anna-Lena & Peter Fugelstad, Skogås

3. Ch Ten-Sharp's Gontjar 10 Annika Axelsson, Alafors


